Vessels Waiting at Anchorage as on 09-Jan-2026

MIS-2

SINo

Not Ready 1

Not Ready 2

Ready 3

Not Ready 4

Ready 5

Not Ready 6

Ready 7

Not Ready 8

Vessel Name
LOA / Beam/ Draft / Gear

Mv Nereus Progress-(0950)
85.53/16/4.50/2

Mv Dubai Galactic-(1048)
189.99/32.26/9.30/4

Mv Ssi Irresistible-(1278)
229/32.26/7.20/0

Mv Bo Run Jiu Zhou-(1293)
153.80/42/5.50/0

Mv Lila Mombasa-(1253)
192.90/27.80/9.50/ 4

Mv Cma Cgm Kailas-(1308)
196.78 /27.80/10/2

Mv Blue Spirit-(1276)
229/32.24/6.73/0

Mv Dikefalos S-(1318)
225/32.26/14/0

Cargo

Iron Ore

Peas (Yellow)

Wind Mill
Blade And
Accessories
Wind Mill
Blade And
Accessories

Container

General Cargo

Wind Mill
Blade And
Accessories

Coal

D/L

Both

Import

Export

Import

Both

Both

Export

Import

Quantity

5,100

31,820

4,800

1,230

5,000

3,000

1,564

70,662

Preferred
Berth

13(NCBI)

Anchorage
Date

28-11-25
10:12

07-12-25
23:12

02-01-26
18:00

04-01-26
11:20

07-01-26
15:12

08-01-26
08:30

08-01-26
12:06

08-01-26
15:36

Readiness
Date

04-12-25
20:13

03-01-26
08:00

03-01-26
15:30

07-01-26
18:40

07-01-26
09:00

08-01-26
09:00

08-01-26
17:15

Shipper/Receiver

Iruka Th,
Mumbai

Shadiram And
Sons Private
Limited

Enercon
Windenergy
Private Limited
Envision Energy
India Private
Limited

The Master

The Master

Nordex India
Manufacturing
Private Limited

Nlc Tamilnadu

Power Ltd(Ntpl)

Stevedore /
Steamer

/
Nila Logistics LIp

Hari & Co /
Hari & Co

Aasian Shipping Agencies /
Aacen Shipping Agencies Pvt
Ltd

Aasian Shipping Agencies /
Parekh Marine Services P Ltd

Tuticorin Intl Container
Terminal P /

Cma Cgm Agencies (India) Pvt.
Ltd.,

Dakshin Bharat Gateway
Terminal /

Cma Cgm Agencies (India) Pvt.
Ltd.,

Pearl Shipping & Chartering /
Pearl Shipping Agencies

M/S. Neyveli Lignite
Corporation Lt /

Gac Shipping(India) Pvt. Ltd.

Delay Reasons

Pre berthing : Vessel Not
Ready (28-11-25 10:12 to 04-
12-2520:13) : 154:01 hrs Non-
Availability Of Working Berth
As The Berth Is Occupied (04-
12-2520:13 to 07-12-25
05:25) : 57:12 hrs

Pre berthing : Vessel Not
Ready (07-12-25 23:12 to 03-
01-26 08:00) : 632:48 hrs Non-
Availability Of Working Berth
As The Berth Is Occupied (03-
01-26 08:00 to 03-01-26
09:00) : 01:00 hrs

No. of Vessels Ready :

No. of Vessels Not Ready : 5




